GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL 3 TDATE
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT 3 .
- = . , No. 1 o Ao 7208
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT _ o (b lu , ZL’ i
'TO LEASE NO. :
GS-038-11316

ADDRESS OF PREMISE

Bank of America Building, Tower 1
100 South-Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21201-2527

| THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

Hub Properties Trust

-whose address'is | c/o REIT Management & Research LLC

Two Newton Place
155 Washinpton Street, Suite 300
Nevetown, MA (2458-1634

 hereinafter called:the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the :Govemment:

: WHEREAS; the pames hereto desire to-amend the above Lease to incorporate expansion space.

NOW THEREF(lRE these partits for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective upon acceptance by the governmerit

, a8 follows:

A. Paragraph | of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the foitowmg text is inserted in fieu thereof :
“1. The Lessor hereby leases to'the Govetnrent the followmg described premises: :

20,05¢ Rentable Square Feet yxe]dmg approximately 17,002 ANS/BOMA Office Area. square feet and related space located onthe
6th floor, at: t’w Bank of America Building, Tower I, located at 100-South Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-2527, and 4
reserved strugtured parking spaces iocated at 25 South Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21202-3330, a5 depicted on Exhibits A and B

(attached) 0 e used for such purposes as determined by the Gencral Services Admlmstratlpn

B. Paragrapih 5 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in liew thereof :
#5. This ledse may be renewed at the option of the Government, for the following terms angd at the following rentals:
Onc (1) f"ﬁfc (5) year period at the annual shell rental of $280,700.00 ($14.00 per remable square foot}, plus the operating cost
base and gccrued operating cost escalations, provided notice be given.in writing to the Lessor at Jeast 180 days before the end
of the orlgcmal lease term ot any renewal termi; all other terms and éonditions of this lease shall remain the samié during atiy
renewal térm. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after thie déte qf; mailing.”

i
i

It other terms. aﬁd conditions of the lease shail remain in force and effect.

¥ WITNESS W‘“&-IEREOF the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

ESSOR: HubProperties Trust

~ (Title)

Two Newton Piace
255 Washington Stree:

~ Suhe 300

Newton, MA 02458

{Address)y

C—cntracting- Ofﬁc'er

{Official Title)

A - GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67)

Government page \ of 5




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT
No; 1 i

i

TOLEASENO. |

H

GS-03B- 11356 |

C. Paragrap‘tﬁi 6 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in jts entirety-and the fotlowing text is inserted in lieu thereof :
“6, The Lcssor.sh#ll furnish to the Government, as part of the réntal consideration, the following:

A Al S&Viccs, utifitics, muin{enance, operations, and other considerations as set forth in this lease.

B. The thsor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of ] of the firm term value of this fease. The total
amouft of thc commission is [ lJ The Lessor shafl pay the Broker no additional commissions asseciated with this lease
transaction. In accordance with the "Brokér Commission and Commission Credit" patagraph, the Broker has agreed to forego
of ths commissien that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Comimission Credit"). The ‘Commission
Credit is[JJJ]l]*. The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission fess the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with the
"Brok‘;:r Commission and Commission Credit” paragraph in the SFO adached to and forming a part of -this lease.

Nutwéthstandmg Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental paymients due and owing under this lcase shall be reduced fo
fully ture ihis Commission Credit, The reduction in shell rent shall commence with thc first month of the rental payments and
. contirjue a5 indiciled in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: :

First Month's Shelj Rentat Payment of $20,417.58 minus prorated Commission Credit.of [ N cqual:‘é- adjusted First Month's
Rent.*

Segond Monih's Shell Rentat Payment of $20,417.58 minus prorated Commission Credit of || R f:qufals- adjusted Second Month’s
Rent.*

’ihé'd Month's Remél Paymient $20,417.58 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ eavels - adjusted Third Month's Rent:*
Ti hé 4th Month's Ra&taj Payment shall commence.in full. '

-*mgzgcct o ad_lustma'lt upon determination of actual TT expenditore”

LD, Paragraph 10 of the Rider of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the followang text is inserted in lieu thereof :
“1(3 The total perc:entage of space occupied by the Government unider the terms of the lease is equal to 12.6% percent.of the total space
available in the lessor's buﬂdmg, and will be used as the basis for computing the Government's pro-rata share of real estatc taxes, 45
defined in the Anriual Real Estate Tax Escalation Clause. The percentage of occupancy is derived by dividing the total Government
space of 20,050 reptable square fect by the total building space of 159,616 rentable square feet.”

_ E. Paragrapi'i 11 of the-Rider of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following | text is inserted irf lieu thereof :
“11. For purposes of determining the base rate for future adjustments to the operating cost, the Government agrecs that the base rate of
£7:34 per rentable. (RSF) square foot is acceptable. This figure includes the Gavernment's pro~rata share of operating costs.”

Initials: fQ, J\'\ | ‘GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67)
Lessor Govermment page 2 of 5 3







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD11316-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



